ASSEMBLYMEMBER KEVIN MCCARTY

7 TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

STATE CAPITOL, ROOM 2136 * SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 * WWW.ASSEMBLY.CA.GOV/MCCARTY * @ASMKEVINMCCARTY

Assemblymember McCarty and Sacramento Food Bank & Family Services Announce 9th Annual Mother's Day Donation Drive

CONTACT: Terry Schanz

Office: (916) 319-2007

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 11, 2017

SACRAMENTO - Assemblymember Kevin McCarty (D- Sacramento) and the Sacramento Food Bank & Family Services (SFBFS) will kick off Mother's Day weekend by highlighting the work of SFBFS's Parent Education Program and announcing the results of McCarty's Mother's Day donation drive. The event will take place on Thursday, May 11 at 11:00 AM at the SFBFS offices in the Oak Park neighborhood of Sacramento.

Over the past three weeks, Assemblymember McCarty encouraged the community to donate supplies such as new or gently used baby clothing, educational games, baby food, diapers, books, strollers, toiletries and other supplies to the SFBFS in order to help local families in need. Now in its ninth year, McCarty began this annual donation drive after the birth of his twin daughters, Barbara and Victoria as a way to support mothers in the greater Sacramento area and to memorialize the passing of his late mother, Barbara.

SFBFS' Parent Education program guides and empowers parents to give their children a bright and happy future. Participants enroll in free educational classes including car seat safety, preparing healthy snacks on a budget and using positive discipline. Upon completion of the courses, parents earn credits, which can be used to shop at the SFBFS boutique for clothing, food, diapers and other items for new parents.

WHO: Assemblymember Kevin McCarty

Blake Young, President/CEO, Sacramento Food Bank & Family Services

Community Leaders

WHAT: Mother's Day Donation Drive for Sacramento Food Bank & Family Services

WHEN: Thursday, May 11, 2017, 11:00 A.M.

WHERE: Sacramento Food Bank & Family Services,

3333 Third Ave. Sacramento, CA 95817

Social Media: @AsmKevinMcCarty @SacFoodBank #MothersDay #CALeg

Kevin McCarty represents California's 7th Assembly District, which include the cities of Sacramento, West Sacramento and unincorporated Sacramento County. McCarty serves as Chair of the Assembly Budget Subcommittee on Education Finance.